Special assessments - - 0
  Private donations - - 0
  Miscellaneous - - 0
TOTAL REVENUE 8,500 9,075 575

EXPENDITURES:
  Current:
   General government - - 0
   Public safety - - 0
   Physical environment - - 0
   Transportation - - 0
   Economic environment - - 0
   Human services - - 0
   Culture and recreation - - 0
   Court cost - - 0
   Reserve for contingency - - 0
   Debt Service - - 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0 0 0

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 8,500 9,075 575

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
  Operating transfers in - - 0
  Operating transfers out (8,075) (8,075) 0
  Transers to Library District - - 0
  Proceeds from the sale of  fixed assets - - 0
  Debt Proceeds - - 0
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) (8,075) (8,075) 0

EXCESS OF REVENUE AND OTHER SOURCES
  OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES   $ 425 1,000   $ 575

FUND BALANCES AT BEGINNING OF YEAR
  AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED  197
  Prior period adjustment -
FUND BALANCES AT BEGINNING OF YEAR AS ADJUSTED 197
  Residual equity transfers in  -
  Residual equity transfers out  -

FUND BALANCES AT END OF YEAR   $ 1,197

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

154

PAGE 2 OF 37

019 024
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS FY 99 DCF METAMORPHOSIS 07/99 - 06/00

  VARIANCE   VARIANCE
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE

BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE) BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)

  $ -   $ -   $ 0   $ -   $ -   $ 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 234,951 236,161 1,210
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 18,000 - (18,000)

0 0 0 252,951 236,161 (16,790)

- - 0 - - 0
15,732 3,163 12,569 365,044 316,837 48,207

- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 5,547 - 5,547
- - 0 - - 0

15,732 3,163 12,569 370,591 316,837 53,754

(15,732) (3,163) 12,569 (117,640) (80,676) 36,964

- - 0 35,645 4,228 (31,417)
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0

0 0 0 35,645 4,228 (31,417)

  $ (15,732) (3,163)   $ 12,569   $ (81,995) (76,448)   $ 5,547

 18,977  76,448
- -

18,977 76,448
 -  -
 -  -

  $ 15,814   $ 0

155

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUE, EXPENDITURES
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES, BUDGET AND
ACTUAL, ALL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000

 028
 DOR HEARING OFFICER 07/99 - 06/00
   VARIANCE

FAVORABLE
BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)

REVENUE:
  Taxes   $ -   $ -   $ 0
  Licenses and permits - - 0
  Intergovernmental 125,720 112,934 (12,786)
  Charges for services - - 0
  Fines and forfeitures - - 0
  Investment income - - 0
  Special assessments - - 0
  Private donations - - 0
  Miscellaneous - - 0
TOTAL REVENUE 125,720 112,934 (12,786)

EXPENDITURES:
  Current:
   General government - - 0
   Public safety - - 0
   Physical environment - - 0
   Transportation - - 0
   Economic environment - - 0
   Human services - - 0
   Culture and recreation - - 0
   Court cost 199,391 173,266 26,125
   Reserve for contingency - - 0
   Debt Service - - 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 199,391 173,266 26,125

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (73,671) (60,332) 13,339

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
  Operating transfers in 7,740 - (7,740)
  Operating transfers out - - 0
  Transers to Library District - - 0
  Proceeds from the sale of  fixed assets - - 0
  Debt Proceeds - - 0
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 7,740 0 (7,740)

EXCESS OF REVENUE AND OTHER SOURCES
  OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES   $ (65,931) (60,332)   $ 5,599

FUND BALANCES AT BEGINNING OF YEAR
  AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED  66,334
  Prior period adjustment -
FUND BALANCES AT BEGINNING OF YEAR AS ADJUSTED 66,334
  Residual equity transfers in  -
  Residual equity transfers out  (6,002)

FUND BALANCES AT END OF YEAR   $ 0

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

156

PAGE 3 OF 37

029 031
DCF JUVENILE DEPENDENCY 07/99 - 06/00 CIVIL TRAFFIC FINES

  VARIANCE   VARIANCE
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE

BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE) BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)

  $ -   $ -   $ 0   $ -   $ -   $ 0
- - 0 - - 0

28,550 23,130 (5,420) - - 0

[…]

Fines and forfeitures - - 0
  Investment income - - 0
  Special assessments - - 0
  Private donations - - 0
  Miscellaneous - - 0
TOTAL REVENUE 0 0 0

EXPENDITURES:
  Current:
   General government 706 706 0
   Public safety - - 0
   Physical environment - - 0
   Transportation - - 0
   Economic environment - - 0
   Human services - - 0
   Culture and recreation - - 0
   Court cost - - 0
   Reserve for contingency - - 0
   Debt Service - - 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 706 706 0

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (706) (706) 0

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
  Operating transfers in - - 0
  Operating transfers out - - 0
  Transers to Library District - - 0
  Proceeds from the sale of fixed assets - - 0
  Debt Proceeds - - 0
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 0 0 0

EXCESS OF REVENUE AND OTHER SOURCES
  OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES   $ (706) (706)   $ 0

FUND BALANCES AT BEGINNING OF YEAR
  AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED  706
  Prior period adjustment -
FUND BALANCES AT BEGINNING OF YEAR AS ADJUSTED 706
  Residual equity transfers in  -
  Residual equity transfers out  -

FUND BALANCES AT END OF YEAR   $ 0

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

180

PAGE 15 OF 37

147 148
MUNICIPAL SERVICES TAXING UNIT MSBU REFUSE COLLECTION

  VARIANCE   VARIANCE
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE

 BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)  BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)

  $ 17,836,002   $ 17,929,614   $ 93,612   $ -   $ -   $ 0
160,000 133,470 (26,530) - - 0
800,000 912,170 112,170 - - 0
274,520 261,803 (12,717) 80,400 100,413 20,013

7,000 11,900 4,900 - - 0
10,000 123,313 113,313 139,800 204,267 64,467

- - 0 3,153,789 2,995,407 (158,382)
- - 0 - - 0
- 29,239 29,239 2,500 86 (2,414)

19,087,522 19,401,509 313,987 3,376,489 3,300,173 (76,316)

2,230,239 2,098,718 131,521 - - 0
139,148 78,091 61,057 - - 0
271,102 240,248 30,854 3,438,233 3,138,082 300,151
317,669 273,258 44,411 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
603,197 315,403 287,794 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0

9,000 - 9,000 111,524 - 111,524
- - 0 - - 0

3,570,355 3,005,718 564,637 3,549,757 3,138,082 411,675

15,517,167 16,395,791 878,624 (173,268) 162,091 335,359

1,185,857 1,731,622 545,765 20,000 27,555 7,555
(17,412,870) (17,412,870) 0 - - 0

- - 0 - - 0
- 750 750 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0

(16,227,013) (15,680,498) 546,515 20,000 27,555 7,555

  $ (709,846) 715,293   $ 1,425,139   $ (153,268) 189,646   $ 342,914

 2,815,199  2,107,969
- -

2,815,199 2,107,969
 -  -
 -  -

  $ 3,530,492   $ 2,297,615

181

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUE, EXPENDITURES
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES, BUDGET AND
ACTUAL, ALL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000

 149
 GAS TAX USES
   VARIANCE

FAVORABLE
 BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)

REVENUE:
  Taxes   $ 3,322,500   $ 3,325,605   $ 3,105
  Licenses and permits - - 0
  Intergovernmental 1,751,000 1,797,970 46,970
  Charges for services 87,000 289,206 202,206
  Fines and forfeitures - - 0
  Investment income - 445 445
  Special assessments - - 0
  Private donations - - 0
  Miscellaneous 18,000 252,306 234,306
TOTAL REVENUE 5,178,500 5,665,532 487,032

EXPENDITURES:
  Current:
   General government - - 0
   Public safety - - 0
   Physical environment 71,830 40,704 31,126
   Transportation 13,284,583 8,422,975 4,861,608
   Economic environment - - 0
   Human services - - 0
   Culture and recreation - - 0
   Court cost - - 0
   Reserve for contingency 194,000 - 194,000
   Debt Service - - 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 13,550,413 8,463,679 5,086,734

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (8,371,913) (2,798,147) 5,573,766

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
  Operating transfers in 3,415,879 3,412,670 (3,209)
  Operating transfers out - - 0
  Transers to Library District - - 0
  Proceeds from the sale of fixed assets 195,000 182,963 (12,037)
  Debt Proceeds - - 0
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 3,610,879 3,595,633 (15,246)

EXCESS OF REVENUE AND OTHER SOURCES
  OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES   $ (4,761,034) 797,486   $ 5,558,520

FUND BALANCES AT BEGINNING OF YEAR
  AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED  5,641,685
  Prior period adjustment -
FUND BALANCES AT BEGINNING OF YEAR AS ADJUSTED 5,641,685
  Residual equity transfers in  -
  Residual equity transfers out  -

FUND BALANCES AT END OF YEAR   $ 6,439,171

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

182

PAGE 16 OF 37

152 155
SJRWMD WATER QUALITY MONITORING NORTHWEST DISTRICT IMPACT FEE

  VARIANCE   VARIANCE
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE

 BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)  BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)

  $ -   $ -   $ 0   $ -   $ -   $ 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0

[…]

Private donations - - 0
  Miscellaneous - - 0
TOTAL REVENUE 287,731 288,559 828

EXPENDITURES:
  Current:
   General government - - 0
   Public safety 387,731 215,456 172,275
   Physical environment - - 0
   Transportation - - 0
   Economic environment - - 0
   Human services - - 0
   Culture and recreation - - 0
   Court cost - - 0
   Reserve for contingency - - 0
   Debt Service - - 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 387,731 215,456 172,275

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (100,000) 73,103 173,103

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
  Operating transfers in 100,000 100,000 0
  Operating transfers out - - 0
  Transers to Library District - - 0
  Proceeds from the sale of fixed assets - - 0
  Debt Proceeds - - 0
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 100,000 100,000 0

EXCESS OF REVENUE AND OTHER SOURCES
  OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES   $ 0 173,103   $ 173,103

FUND BALANCES AT BEGINNING OF YEAR
  AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED  -
  Prior period adjustment -
FUND BALANCES AT BEGINNING OF YEAR AS ADJUSTED 0
  Residual equity transfers in  -
  Residual equity transfers out  -

FUND BALANCES AT END OF YEAR   $ 173,103

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

188

PAGE 19 OF 37

167 168
DONATIONS TOURIST DEVELOPMENT TAX

  VARIANCE   VARIANCE
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE

 BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)  BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)

  $ -   $ -   $ 0   $ 1,288,800   $ 1,340,405   $ 51,605
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0

3,200 300 (2,900) - - 0
- - 0 54,900 87,750 32,850
- - 0 - - 0

16,135 15,485 (650) - - 0
30,000 5,001 (24,999) - 2,837 2,837
49,335 20,786 (28,549) 1,343,700 1,430,992 87,292

- - 0 - - 0
42,909 11,082 31,827 - - 0

5,000 - 5,000 - - 0
7,268 - 7,268 - - 0

- - 0 1,873,527 1,138,566 734,961
22,554 5,641 16,913 - - 0

9,619 9,212 407 - - 0
5,000 1,796 3,204 - - 0

- - 0 491,109 - 491,109
- - 0 - - 0

92,350 27,731 64,619 2,364,636 1,138,566 1,226,070

(43,015) (6,945) 36,070 (1,020,936) 292,426 1,313,362

- - 0 - - 0
(10,079) (7,810) 2,269 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
(10,079) (7,810) 2,269 0 0 0

  $ (53,094) (14,755)   $ 38,339   $ (1,020,936) 292,426   $ 1,313,362

 60,243  1,255,015
- (12,000)

60,243 1,243,015
 -  200,000
 -  -

  $ 45,488   $ 1,735,441

189

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUE, EXPENDITURES
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES, BUDGET AND
ACTUAL, ALL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000

 169
 HANDICAP PARKING FINE
   VARIANCE

FAVORABLE
 BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)

REVENUE:
  Taxes   $ -   $ -   $ 0
  Licenses and permits - - 0
  Intergovernmental - - 0
  Charges for services - - 0
  Fines and forfeitures 12,000 8,586 (3,414)
  Investment income - - 0
  Special assessments - - 0
  Private donations - - 0
  Miscellaneous - 687 687
TOTAL REVENUE 12,000 9,273 (2,727)

EXPENDITURES:
  Current:
   General government 28,985 11,398 17,587
   Public safety - - 0
   Physical environment - - 0
   Transportation - - 0
   Economic environment - - 0
   Human services - - 0
   Culture and recreation - - 0
   Court cost - - 0
   Reserve for contingency - - 0
   Debt Service - - 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 28,985 11,398 17,587

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (16,985) (2,125) 14,860

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
  Operating transfers in - - 0
  Operating transfers out - - 0
  Transers to Library District - - 0
  Proceeds from the sale of fixed assets - - 0
  Debt Proceeds - - 0
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 0 0 0

EXCESS OF REVENUE AND OTHER SOURCES
  OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES   $ (16,985) (2,125)   $ 14,860

FUND BALANCES AT BEGINNING OF YEAR
  AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED  17,715
  Prior period adjustment -
FUND BALANCES AT BEGINNING OF YEAR AS ADJUSTED 17,715
  Residual equity transfers in  -
  Residual equity transfers out  -

FUND BALANCES AT END OF YEAR   $ 15,590

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

190

PAGE 20 OF 37

172 174
LOCAL CRIMINAL JUSTICE COURT COST E-911 RECURRING & NONRECURRING

  VARIANCE   VARIANCE
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE

 BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)  BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)

  $ -   $ -   $ 0   $ -   $ -   $ 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
242,317 253,702 11,385 780,000 801,054 21,054

[…]

TOTAL REVENUE 350,214 394,742 44,528

EXPENDITURES:
  Current:
   General government 3,789,520 3,120,259 669,261
   Public safety - - 0
   Physical environment - - 0
   Transportation - - 0
   Economic environment - - 0
   Human services - - 0
   Culture and recreation - - 0
   Court cost - - 0
   Reserve for contingency - - 0
   Debt Service - - 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,789,520 3,120,259 669,261

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (3,439,306) (2,725,517) 713,789

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
  Operating transfers in 3,439,306 3,439,306 0
  Operating transfers out - (665,317) (665,317)
  Transfers to Library District - (48,472) (48,472)
  Proceeds from the sale of fixed assets - - 0
  Debt Proceeds - - 0
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 3,439,306 2,725,517 (713,789)

EXCESS OF REVENUE AND OTHER SOURCES
  OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES   $ 0 0   $ 0

FUND BALANCES AT BEGINNING OF YEAR
  AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED -
  Prior period adjustment -
FUND BALANCES AT BEGINNING OF YEAR AS ADJUSTED 0
  Residual equity transfers in -
  Residual equity transfers out -

FUND BALANCES AT END OF YEAR   $ 0

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

224

PAGE 37 OF 37

TOTALS
2000 TOTALS

  VARIANCE 1999
FAVORABLE

 BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)  ACTUAL

  $ 22,447,302   $ 22,595,624   $ 148,322   $ 20,917,990
223,700 196,828 (26,872) 155,962

9,375,634 8,429,336 (946,298) 7,866,003
12,514,717 13,542,228 1,027,511 13,200,624

515,033 908,901 393,868 618,752
366,157 779,736 413,579 638,201

3,153,789 2,995,407 (158,382) 2,580,780
16,135 15,485 (650) 9,996

3,549,009 4,060,139 511,130 2,422,016
52,161,476 53,523,684 1,362,208 48,410,324

18,428,574 15,733,222 2,695,352 14,210,290
57,621,307 54,061,344 3,559,963 47,797,234

6,279,927 4,819,195 1,460,732 3,724,856
13,611,638 8,696,783 4,914,855 8,552,193

1,873,527 1,138,566 734,961 1,132,428
670,223 609,375 60,848 553,089
896,709 370,555 526,154 538,113

6,946,174 6,188,406 757,768 6,334,549
1,399,779 0 1,399,779 0

0 0 0 74,324
107,727,858 91,617,446 16,110,412 82,917,076

(55,566,382) (38,093,762) 17,472,620 (34,506,752)

64,542,434 65,089,246 546,812 58,945,180
(24,266,380) (27,597,057) (3,330,677) (22,870,858)

(62,062) (142,966) (80,904) (88,248)
267,894 259,032 (8,862) 262,491
681,372 680,396 (976) 0

41,163,258 38,288,651 (2,874,607) 36,248,565

  $ (14,403,124) 194,889   $ 14,598,013 1,741,813

 21,524,810 19,229,614
(12,000) 1,076,697

21,512,810 20,306,311
 210,698 204,561
 (241,435) (727,875)

  $ 21,676,962   $ 21,524,810

225

This page intentionally left blank

226

DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

This page intentionally left blank

228

229

DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

280 - JAIL BONDS, 1972 - To account for payment of principal and interest on $1,800,000 Jail Bonds, Series 1972,
bearing interest rates from 3.5% to 5.2%.  Total principal outstanding at September 30, 2000 is $225,000.

[…]

Intergovernmental   $ - $ - $ 0
  Charges for Services   - -
  Investment income - - 0
  Special assessments - - 0
  Miscellaneous - - 0

TOTAL REVENUE 0 0 0

EXPENDITURES:
  Reserve for contingency - - 0
  Capital outlay 1,139 1,138 1

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,139 1,138 1

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER)
  EXPENDITURES (1,139) (1,138) 1

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
  Operating transfers in - - 0
  Operating transfers out - - 0
  Debt proceeds - - 0

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 0 0 0

EXCESS OF REVENUE AND OTHER SOURCES
  OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES AND
  OTHER USES   $ (1,139) (1,138) $ 1

FUND BALANCES AT BEGINNING OF YEAR
  AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED 1,138
   Prior period adjustment -
FUND BALANCES AT BEGINNING OF YEAR
  AS ADJUSTED 1,138
  Residual equity transfers in -
  Residual equity transfers out -

FUND BALANCES AT END OF YEAR $ 0

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

260

PAGE 3 OF 5

318 319
SE 35TH STREET PARK CAMPUS DEVELOPMENT AGREEEMENT

VARIANCE VARIANCE
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE

BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE) BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)

$ 250,000 $ - $ (250,000) $ - $ - $ 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 288,000 289,441 1,441
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - 47 47

250,000 0 (250,000) 288,000 289,488 1,488

- - 0 - - 0
500,000 - 500,000 4,723,600 155,313 4,568,287

500,000 0 500,000 4,723,600 155,313 4,568,287

(250,000) 0 250,000 (4,435,600) 134,175 4,569,775

80,000 80,000 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0

80,000 80,000 0 0 0 0

$ (170,000) 80,000 $ 250,000 $ (4,435,600) 134,175 $ 4,569,775

170,000 4,598,973
- -

170,000 4,598,973
- -
- -

$ 250,000 $ 4,733,148

261

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUE, EXPENDITURES
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - BUDGET AND
ACTUAL, ALL CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000

  320
  PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT REVENUE BOND

VARIANCE
FAVORABLE

BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)

REVENUE:
  Intergovernmental   $ - $ - $ 0
  Charges for Services   - - 0